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Youth Friendly Employer List

The Youth Friendly Employer List identifies local businesses that hire youth. Outlined below are the
minimum age requirements and how businesses prefer for applicants to apply (should they have an
opening). Information provided is subject to change at the discretion of the business and therefore may be
deemed inaccurate in the future. This list is neither intended to be all-inclusive

nor a list of current job openings.

The employers are sorted by minimum hiring age, from 14 to 18 years old. Businesses listed with an (FC) are
located within Fort Collins. Businesses listed with an (LV) are located within Loveland.

Corps (FC) (LV)

Business Age How to Apply Website
Chick-Fil-A (FC) (LV) 14+ Apply Online http://www.chick-fil-a.com
(Interviews: Saturday10AM) - * *
City of Fort Collins (FC) 14+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.fcgov.com/jobs/
City of Loveland (LV) 14+ Apply Online http://www.ci.loveland.co.us/
CSU Housing and Dining (FC) 14+ Apply Online http://housing.colostate.edu/jobs
Larimer County Conservation 14+ Apply Online http://larimerworkforce.org/lccc/

Arby’s (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.arbys.com/

Culver's (FC) 15+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.culvers.com/

Fort Fun (FC) 15+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.fortfun.biz/

Inta Juice (LV) 15+ Apply in Person http://www.intajuicedelivery.com/
Jiffy Lube (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply in Person http://enitorcolorado.jiffylube.com/
McDonald'’s (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply Online http://www.mcdonalds.com/
Menchie's Frozen Yogurt (LV) 15+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.menchies.com/

Papa Murphy’s (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.papamurphys.com/Home
Rainbow Restaurant (FC) 15+ Apply in Person http://rainbowfortcollins.com/

Silver Grill Café (FC) 15+ Apply in Person http://silvergrill.com/

Spooners Frozen Yogurt (FC) 15+ Apply in Person http://www.spoonersfroyo.com/
Subway (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply Online http://www.subway.com/

The Egg & | (FC) (LV) 15+ Apply in Person http://www.theeggandirestaurants.com/
Aeropostale (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.aeropostale.com/

Al's Formal Wear (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.alsformalwear.com/
Albertsons (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.albertsons.com/
American Eagle Outfitters (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://ae.com/
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Business Age How to Apply Website
Austin’s American Grill (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person http://austinsamericangrill.com/
Babies "R" Us/Toys "R" Us (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.toysrus.com
B.A.S.E. Camp (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://mybasecampkids.org/
Barnes & Noble (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.barnesandnoble.com/
Bed Bath & Beyond (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.bedbathandbeyond.com/
Ben & Jerry's (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.benjerry.com/
Berry Blendz (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.intajuicechandler.com/
Best Buy (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.bestbuy.com/
Best Western (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.bestwestern.com/
Big Al's Burgers and Dogs (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.bigalsburgersanddogs.com/
Big City Burrito (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.bigcityburrito.com/
Blackjack Pizza (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.blackjackpizza.com/
Boys & Girls Club (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://bgclarimer.org/
Buffalo Wild Wings (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.buffalowildwings.com/
Burger King (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.bk.com/
Café Athens Restaurant (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.dininganddesserts.com/
Café Rio Mexican Grill (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.caferio.com/
Carl's Jr (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.carlsjr.com/
Charco Broiler (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.charcobroiler.com/
Chipper’s Lanes (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.chipperslanes.com/
Chuck E. Cheese's (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.chuckecheese.com/
Cinemark Fort Collins (FC) 16+ Apply In Person http://www.cinemark.com/
CJ’s Patio Grill (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.cjspatiogrill.com/
Claire’s (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.claires.com/
Cold Stone Creamery (FC) 16+ Apply Online https://www.coldstonecreamery.com/
Columbine Health (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.columbinehealth.com/
Cracker Barrel (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.crackerbarrel.com/
Dairy Queen (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.dairyqueen.com/us-en/
Denny’s (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.dennys.com/
Dunkin' Donuts (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.dunkindonuts.com/
Enzio’s Italian Kitchen (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.enzios.com/
Fazoli's (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://www.fazolis.com/
Firehouse Subs (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.firehousesubs.com/
Francesca's (LV) 16+ Apply in Person https://www.francescas.com/
Freddy's (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.freddysusa.com/
GameStop (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.gamestop.com/
Gib's Bagels (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.gibsbagels.com/
Gold’s Gym: Kids Club (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.goldsgym.com/

(970) 498-6600

East 4th 5tr

(970) 619-4650

(970) 577-2152

LARIMER

\4L»L\

F\LARIMEK COUNTY
[ JWORKFORCE
S

C E N T E R



http://austinsamericangrill.com/
http://www.toysrus.com/
http://www.barnesandnoble.com/
http://www.bedbathandbeyond.com/
http://www.intajuicechandler.com/
http://www.bestbuy.com/
http://www.bestwestern.com/
http://www.bigalsburgersanddogs.com/
http://www.bigcityburrito.com/
http://www.blackjackpizza.com/
http://bgclarimer.org/
http://www.buffalowildwings.com/
http://www.bk.com/
http://www.dininganddesserts.com/
http://www.caferio.com/
http://www.charcobroiler.com/
http://www.chipperslanes.com/
http://www.chuckecheese.com/
http://www.cjspatiogrill.com/
http://www.claires.com/
http://www.crackerbarrel.com/
http://www.dairyqueen.com/us-en/
http://www.dennys.com/
http://www.dunkindonuts.com/
http://www.enzios.com/
http://www.fazolis.com/
https://www.francescas.com/
http://www.gibsbagels.com/
http://www.goldsgym.com/

@
inspiring early careers rlse

Business Age How to Apply Website
Good Times (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.goodtimesburgers.com/
IHOP (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.ihop.com/
Jason’s Deli (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.jasonsdeli.com/
JCPenney (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://www.jcpenney.com/
Johnny Carino’s Italian Grill (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.carinos.com/page/home
Jumpin' (LV) 16+ Apply In Person http://www.jumpinfun.com/
KFC (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.kfc.com/
King Soopers (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.kingsoopers.com/
Kmart (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.kmart.com/
LaMar’s Donuts (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.lamars.com/
Little Caesars Pizza (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply In Person http://www.littlecaesars.com/
Loveland Breakfast Club (LV) 16+ Apply in Person* http://www.breakfastclubcolorado.com/
Loveland Laser Tag (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.laserfuncenter.com/
Marshalls (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.marshallsonline.com/
Maurices (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.maurices.com/
McAlister’s Deli (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.mcalistersdeli.com/
McGraff's American Grill (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://mcgraffsamericangrill.com/
MetroLux 14 (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.metrotheatres.com/
Michael’s Arts & Crafts (FC) 16+ Apply Online https://www.michaels.com/
Moot House Restaurant (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.themoothouse.com/
Noodles & Company (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.noodles.com/
OfficeMax (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.officemax.com/
Old Chicago (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.oldchicago.com/
Old Navy (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.oldnavy.com/
PacSun (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.pacsun.com/
Palomino Restaurant (LV) 16+ (|nter\fi\§v€!¥\/:gn?§ﬁ32-4;>m> http://bestcoloradomexicanfood.com/
Panera Bread (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.panerabread.com/
Papa John's Pizza (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.papajohns.com/
Park Regency (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.bethesdaseniorliving.com/
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.perkinsrestaurants.com/
(Interviews: Saturday 2-4 PM)
Pizza Hut (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.pizzahut.com/
Plato’s Closet (FC) 16+ Apply Online* http://www.platoscloset.com/
Qdoba Mexican Grill (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online/In Person* | http://www.qgdoba.com/
Raising Cane's (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.raisingcanes.com/
Rio Grande Restaurant (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.riograndemexican.com/
Safeway (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.safeway.com/
Smashburger (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://smashburger.com/about/jobs/
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Sonic Drive-In (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.sonicdrivein.com/
Splash Pool Services (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://splashpoolservices.com/
Spoons Soups & Salads (FC) 16+ Apply Online/In Person | http://espoons.com/careers/
Sprouts (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://www.sprouts.com/
Taco Bell (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.tacobell.com/
Taco John's (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online/In Person http://www.tacojohns.com/
Target (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online/Kiosk http://www.target.com/
TCBY (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.tcby.com/
Uncle's Pizzeria & Co. (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.unclespizzeria.com/
Village Inn (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.villageinn.com/
Waffle House (FC) 16+ Apply in Person http://www.wafflehouse.com/
Wendy’s (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://wendys.com/
Which Wich Sandwiches (FC) 16+ Apply Online http://www.whichwich.com/#!/
Zumiez (FC) (LV) 16+ Apply Online http://www.zumiez.com/

-
Buckle (FC) (LV) 17+ Apply Online http://www.buckle.com/
Hobby Lobby (FC) (LV) 17+ Apply in Person http://www.hobbylobby.com/
Kohl's (FC) (LV) 17+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.kohls.com/
Loveland Athletic Club (LV) 17+ Apply in Person* http://www.lovelandathleticclub.com/
Office Depot (FC) (LV) 17+ Apply Online http://www.officedepot.com/
Red Lobster (FC) 17+ Apply Online http://www.redlobster.com/
Walmart (FC) (LV) 17+ Apply Online/Kiosk http://www.walmart.com/
.|

4™ Street Chop House (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://4thstchophouse.com/
Applebee's (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.applebees.com/
At the Beach (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.atbtanning.com/
Banana Republic (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.gapinc.com/
Bath & Body Works (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.bathandbodyworks.com/
Breeze Thru Car Wash (FC) 18+ Apply Online http://breezethrucarwash.com/
Carrabba'’s Italian Grill (FC) 18+ Apply Online http://www.carrabbas.com/
Charlotte Russe (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.charlotterusse.com/
Chili’s Bar & Grill (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.chilis.com/
Chipotle Mexican Grill (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.chipotle.com/
Dick’s Sporting Goods (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.dickssportinggoods.jobs/
Dollar Tree (LV} (FC) 18+ Apply Online/In Person | http://www.dollartree.com/
Earle’s Loveland Floral & Gifts (LV) | 18+ Apply in Person http://earlesflowersandgifts.com/
Embassy Suites (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.embassysuitesloveland.com/
Fort Collins Country Club (FC) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.fcgolf.org/
Gymboree (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.gymboree.com/
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Harbor Freight Tools (FC) 18+ Apply Online http://www.harborfreight.com/
Home Depot (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.homedepot.com/
Jo-Ann Fabric and Craft (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.joann.com/
Lowe’s (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.lowes.com/
Macy’s (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.macys.com/
Mosaic (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.mosaicinfo.org/
Nordy’s BBQ & Grill (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.nordysbbg.com/
Petco (FC) 18+ Apply Online http://www.petco.com /
PetSmart (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.petsmart.com
P.F. Changs (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.pfchangs.com/careers/
RadioShack (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.radioshack.com
Red Robin (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.redrobin.com/default.aspx
Residence Inn (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.marriott.com/
Ross Dress For Less (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.rossstores.com/
Sam’s Club (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply Online http://www.samsclub.com/
Sonny Lubick Steakhouse (FC) 18+ Apply in Person http://sonnylubicksteakhouse.com/
Sunglass Hut (FC) (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.sunglasshut.com/
The Wapiti Grill & Pub (LV) 18+ Apply in Person http://www.thewapitipub.com/
Whole Foods Market (FC) 18+ Apply Online http://www.wholefoodsmarket.com/

* Several businesses with online applications mentioned the importance of printing off the application and
bringing a physical copy to the business.For the businesses with in store applications, resumes were
encouraged as well. Be prepared to interview if you are applying in store, and dress appropriately.

If you are a business that hires youth and would like your information featured,
contact the Larimer County Workforce Center - CareerRise Team
at (970) 498-6608 or CareerRise@larimer.org
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